ENRICHING THE LIVES OF SENIORS

Independent Living Services
Effective January 1, 2021

Meals
Meal Plan A (1 meal per day)
Meal Plan B (2 meals per day)
Meal Plan C (3 meals per day)
Avg price is $4-5 per meal on meal plans
Individual Meals
Holiday Meals
Tray delivery (Main Building)
Meal delivery (Village-Lunch & Dinner)

Non-Routine Maintenance Services
Scheduled

Monday - Friday, 7:30am - 4:00pm
Mileage
Supplies

Landscaping Services
Level 1 mulch Annual

Level 2 Mulch Annual

per month
per month
per month

each
each
each
each

Minimum Rate

per 1/4 hr

per mile

Prevailing rates

Rate

$ 150.00
$ 250.00
$ 360.00
$ 6.00
$ 10.00
$ 2.00
$ 2.00
$ 8.00
$ 0.54
$500

$100

$500

Cottage/Duplex
Row apt/Cluster

Ancillary beds
around cottage
property

plus tax
plus tax
plus tax

plus tax
plus tax
plus tax
plus tax

After minimum:
Billed in 1/4 hr increments

All non emergency miles
plus tax



Transportation (Local
Transportation (wheelchair)
Transportation (outside of local area)
Transport-non wheelchair (AYS)

NSF fee for returned checks

Lost keys

Guest Regular Meals

Holiday Guest Meals
Photocopying/Faxing (black/white)
Photocopying - color

Personal Computer Repair Service

Guest Room
1 person (includes breakfast)
2 persons (includes breakfast)
3 persons (includes breakfast)
4 persons (includes breakfast)

Beauty Shop Charges
Men's Haircut

Womens Haircut (no shampoo)
Shampoo

Shampoo/Cut/Dry
Shampoo/Set

Perm (includes cut & set)
Shampoo/Cut and Dry/Curl

In Room Service (extra fee)
Shampoo/Color/Cut/Set

Facial Hair Trim

T A A P P A P & P P

&P AP P &P

P P P PP PP AP LhR

44.00
75.00
25.00

35.00
25.00
6.00
10.00
0.10
0.20

65.00
75.00
85.00
97.00

15.00
15.00

8.00
17.00
20.00
65.00
30.00
10.00
50.00

5.00

day
day
day
day

1 hr min.
1 hr min.
1 hr min.

each
each
each
each
per page
per page

billed in 1/4 hr increments thereafter
plus IRS mileage rate (currently $.54/mile)

plus tax
plus tax

ee for service by outside vendor



