

# **Independent Living Services**

Effective January 1, 2021

<u>Meals</u>	eals Rate						
	Meal Plan A	(1 meal per day)	\$	150.00	per month	plus tax	
	Meal Plan B	(2 meals per day)	\$	250.00	per month	plus tax	
	Meal Plan C	(3 meals per day)	\$	360.00	per month	plus tax	
	Avg price is \$4-5 per meal on meal plans Individual Meals Holiday Meals Tray delivery (Main Building)		3		•	•	
			\$	6.00	each	plus tax	
			\$	10.00	each	plus tax	
			\$	2.00	each	plus tax	
	Meal delivery	(Village-Lunch & Dinner)	\$	2.00	each	plus tax	
Non-Routine Maintenance Services		Minimum Rate			After minimum:		
	Scheduled Monday - Friday, 7:30am - 4:00pm		\$	8.00	per 1/4 hr		Billed in 1/4 hr increments
	Mileage		\$	0.54	per mile		All non emergency miles
	Supplies			Prevailing rates			plus tax
<u>Landso</u>	aping Services	<u> </u>					
	Level 1 mulch	Annual	\$500	)	Cottage/Duplex		
			\$100	Row apt/Cluster			
			An		Ancillary beds		
					around cottage		
	Level 2 Mulch	Annual	\$500	)	property		

### **Transportation (Local)**

Transportation (wheelchair)	\$ 44.00	1 hr min.	billed in 1/4 hr increments thereafter
Transportation (outside of local area)	\$ 75.00	1 hr min.	plus IRS mileage rate (currently \$.54/mile)
Transport-non wheelchair (AYS)	\$ 25.00	1 hr min.	

#### **Other**

NSF fee for returned checks	\$	35.00	each	
Lost keys	\$	25.00	each	
Guest Regular Meals	\$	6.00	each	plus tax
Holiday Guest Meals	\$	10.00	each	plus tax
Photocopying/Faxing (black/white)	\$	0.10	per page	
Photocopying - color	\$	0.20	per page	
Personal Computer Repair Service	Fee for service by outside vendor			ndor

#### **Guest Room**

1 person (includes breakfast)	\$ 65.00	day
2 persons (includes breakfast)	\$ 75.00	day
3 persons (includes breakfast)	\$ 85.00	day
4 persons (includes breakfast)	\$ 97.00	day

## **Beauty Shop Charges**

Men's Haircut	\$ 15.00
Womens Haircut (no shampoo)	\$ 15.00
Shampoo	\$ 8.00
Shampoo/Cut/Dry	\$ 17.00
Shampoo/Set	\$ 20.00
Perm (includes cut & set)	\$ 65.00
Shampoo/Cut and Dry/Curl	\$ 30.00
In Room Service (extra fee)	\$ 10.00
Shampoo/Color/Cut/Set	\$ 50.00
Facial Hair Trim	\$ 5.00